Minutes Bluff City Board of Mayor and Aldermen Special Called Meeting October 30, 2020

Mayor Wells called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Members present were: Ray Harrington, Eric Ward and Richard bowling.

Members absent: Carol Keith and Jeff Broyles

Prayer was given by Vice Mayor Harrington, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Wells opened the floor for the following:

Citizen Comments - No comments

Discussion / Action- Resolution 2020-004

City Attorney Paul Frye read the Resolution -Authorizing the Town of Bluff City to make an application for Grant Funds through the Multimodal Access Program by the Tennessee Department of transportation to construct a sidewalk. Motion to approve making the application for grant funds was made by Vice Mayor Harrington. Second by Alderman Bowling. Vote was as follows: Vice Mayor Harrington – Yes, Alderman Ward – Yes, and Alderman Bowling – Yes. Motion carried.

City Attorney Paul Frye announced that he had been practicing law for 35 years. The Mayor and Board congratulated him.

With no other business, a motion to adjourn was made by Vice Mayor Harrington. Second by Alderman Bowling. Vote was as follows: Vice Mayor Harrington – Yes, Alderman Ward – Yes, and Alderman Bowling – Yes. Meeting adjourned at 9:07 a.m.

Irene Wells, Mayor/ City Manager

Attest this 30th day of October, 2020

Sharon Greene, Recorder / CMFO